Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	Ĵ Û	rect the Assignee's proper legal name and the ignee previously recorded on Reel 019175 Fram firms the Assignment.	e
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Allan S. Jones			07/24/2008	
Mr. Jack F. Rutledge)		07/28/2008	
Mr. James S. Wolf			07/23/2008	
Mr. Jeffrey L. Reding	gton		07/24/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Puffin Innovatio	ons, LLC		
Street Address:	2642 Hallfax D	2642 Hallfax Drive		
City:	Kingsport			
State/Country:	TENNESSEE			
Postal Code:	37660			
PROPERTY NUMBE				
Property 1	ype Number			
Application Number:	: 1	1669768		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(330)244-			
	be sent via LIS I.	fail when the fax attemnt is unsurces	sful	
	<i>be sent via US N</i> 330-244-	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 1174	ssful.	
Correspondence will	330-244-1	•	ssful.	
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	330-244- info@Sar e: Joseph A	1174 idandSebolt.com . Sebolt	ssful.	
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	330-244- info@Sar e: Joseph A 4940 Mur	1174 IdandSebolt.com . Sebolt Ison Street, N.W.	ssful.	
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	330-244- info@Sar e: Joseph A 4940 Mur Aegis Tov	1174 idandSebolt.com . Sebolt	ssful.	
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	330-244- info@Sar Joseph A 4940 Mur Aegis Tov Canton, C	1174 IdandSebolt.com . Sebolt Ison Street, N.W. Iver, Suite 1100		
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	330-244- info@Sar Joseph A 4940 Mur Aegis Tov Canton, C T NUMBER:	1174 IdandSebolt.com I Sebolt Ison Street, N.W. Iver, Suite 1100 DHIO 44718-3615	PATENT	

Total Attachments: 26 source=2445002US3AP#page1.tif source=2445002US3AP#page2.tif source=2445002US3AP#page3.tif source=2445002US3AP#page4.tif source=2445002US3AP#page5.tif source=2445002US3AP#page6.tif source=2445002US3AP#page7.tif source=2445002US3AP#page8.tif source=2445002US3AP#page9.tif source=2445002US3AP#page10.tif source=2445002US3AP#page11.tif source=2445002US3AP#page12.tif source=2445002US3AP#page13.tif source=2445002US3AP#page14.tif source=2445002US3AP#page15.tif source=2445002US3AP#page16.tif source=2445002US3AP#page17.tif source=2445002US3AP#page18.tif source=2445002US3AP#page19.tif source=2445002US3AP#page20.tif source=2445002US3AP#page21.tif source=2445002US3AP#page22.tif source=2445002US3AP#page23.tif source=2445002US3AP#page24.tif source=Cover sheet#page1.tif source=Cover sheet#page2.tif

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO	
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Allan S. Jones	Name: Puffin Innovations L.L.C.
Jack F. Rutledge	Internal Address:
لفضا المفا	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?X Yes No	Otract Addresse 2642 Halifay Drive
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2642 Halifax Drive
Execution Date(s) <u>04/04/2007</u>	
	City: Kingsport
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>TN</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip:37660
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/669,768	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Name: Chad M. Hinrichs, Gable Gotwals	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
III.emai /\uuicoo	\overline{X} Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 West 5th Street, 10th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City Tulsa	8. Payment Information
City: <u>Tulsa</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>OK</u> Zip: <u>74103</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(918) 595-4963</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501971</u>
Fax Number: <u>(918) 595-4990</u>	Authorized User Name Gable Gotwals
Email Address: iplaw@gablelaw.com	
9. Signature: P() and M/A/WWW	·h, 04/17/07
// Signature	/ / Date
Chad M. Hinrichs	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6
Name of Person Signing	ancer, attacimenta, and documenta.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 021318 FRAME: 0270

	ATTACHMENT FOR RECORD		
1. Name of conveyi	ng party(ies):		
James S	S. Wolf		Jeffrey L. Redington
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Yes X No
	ss of receiving party(ies)		
Internal Address: Street Address: _	State:		
Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)		
City:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
If this document i	per(s) or patent number(s): s being filed together with a new appli ent Application No.(s)	cation, the	he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	_ _	Yes X No

(_)

PATENT REEL: 021318 FRAME: 0271

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE APRIL 4, 2007

This Corrective Assignment is executed to correct inadvertent clerical errors in the Assignee's proper legal name and to correct to the State of Formation of the Assignee. It is the intention of all parties to this Corrective Assignment that this document shall have an effective date *nunc pro tunc* of April 4, 2007 and shall replace the assignment document previously recorded at Reel/Frame 019175/0847.

WHEREAS, Alan S. Jones, 2642 Halifax Drive, Kingsport, TN 37660; Jack F. Rutledge, 1115 Cumberland Road, Chattanooga, TN 37419; James S. Wolf, 3119 Silver Lake Boulevard, Silver Lake, OH 44224; and Jeffrey L. Redington, 3030 Birchwood Avenue, Bellingham, WA 98225, all United States of America citizens, (referred to herein as Assignors) are the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions or improvements being more fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America patent application listed as METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING FROZEN CONFECTIONERY, having U.S. Patent Application NO. 11/669,768, filed January 31, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Puffin Innovations, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a business address of 2642 Hallfax Drive, Kingsport, TN 37660, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title, and interest in said invention including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letter patent resulting from any reissue or reexamination thereof, and

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

1 of 6

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned Assignors will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be recessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignors by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to and under said invention, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark was and Is used, and all rights incident thereto;

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, to said Assignee.

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have , 2008.	e hereunto set my hand and seal this	-24th
		Allan S. Jones	
STATE OF	essee		
		2 of 6	

PATENT

REEL: 021318 FRAME: 0273

P.03

JUL-24-2008 16:31

COUNTY OF 2008, personally З day of Before me on this personally known to me and acknowledged the signing of Marton appeare the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public RI ENGLIS My Commission Expires: 04-25-2010 **HE** OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC 3 of 6 PATENT P.04 98%

JUL-24-2008 16:31

REEL: 021318 FRAME: 0274

day of	, 2008.		
		Jack F. Rutledge	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
Before me on	this	day of	, 2008, personally
appeared	, personally	known to me and ac	knowledged the signing of
the above instrument	to be his volunta	ry act and deed for th	ne purposes therein set forth
		Notary Public	
My Commission I	xpires:		SEAL
		4 of 6	

day of	, 2008.	
	James S. Wolf	
STATE OF	• •	
COUNTY OF		
Before me on this	day of	, 2008, personally
appeared, pe	ersonally known to me and ackr	nowledged the signing of
the above instrument to be his	voluntary act and deed for the	purposes therein set forth.
	·	
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:		SEAL
	5 of 6	
•	· · · ·	
-		

day of, 200	08.	
	Jeffrey L. Reding	ton
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
		, 2008, personally
appeared, persor	us, c	cknowledged the signing of
the above instrument to be his volu	untary act and deed for t	he purposes therein set forth.
the above instrument to be mayon		
	Notary Public	-
My Commission Expires:		SEAL
	6 of 6	

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE APRIL 4, 2007

This Corrective Assignment is executed to correct inadvertent clerical errors in the Assignee's proper legal name and to correct to the State of Formation of the Assignee. It is the intention of all parties to this Corrective Assignment that this document shall have an effective date *nunc pro tunc* of April 4, 2007 and shall replace the assignment document previously recorded at Reel/Frame 019175/0847.

WHEREAS, Allan S. Jones, 2642 Halifax Drive, Kingsport, TN 37660; Jack F. Rutledge, 1115 Cumberland Road, Chattanooga, TN 37419; James S. Wolf, 3119 Silver Lake Boulevard, Silver Lake, OH 44224; and Jeffrey L. Redington, 3030 Birchwood Avenue, Bellingham, WA 98225, all United States of America citizens, (referred to herein as Assignors) are the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions or improvements being more fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America patent application listed as METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING FROZEN CONFECTIONERY, having U.S. Patent Application NO. 11/669,768, filed January 31, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Puffin Innovations, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a business address of 2642 Halifax Drive, Kingsport, TN 37660, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title, and interest in said invention including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letter patent resulting from any reissue or reexamination thereof, and

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

1 of 6

T-800 P002/007 F-838

TLOZ6688276 TEDIDINS REEL 021048 FRAME: 0278

PATENT

P.03

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned Assignors will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignors by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to and under said invention, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark was and is used, and all rights incident thereto;

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, to said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of ______, 2008.

Allan S. Jones

STATE OF _____

2 of 6

L-800 F003/007 F-838

TL02668827 TEDIDINS AREED: 0240318 4 RAME: 0279

PATENT

COUNTY OF _____

Before me on this ______ day of ______, 2008, personally appeared ______, personally known to me and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ______ SEAL

3 of 6

723866207

PATENT TEDINS AREEDICO2403180FRAME: 0280 20.9

Re: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPNSENING FROZEN CONFECTIONERY, having U.S. Patent Application NO. 11/669,768, filed January 31, 2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ , 2008. day of luttedge Jack F STATE OF COUNTY OF 2008, personally Before me on this 28day of (appeared Lefore me, personally known to me and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth. Volary Public Derch 10, 2012 SEAL My Commission Expires: THINKING CONTRACTOR OF NESSEE MILLION NAME

4 of 6

4538662017

PATENT TEEC: 0249348478AME: 0284

Re: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPNSENING FROZEN CONFECTIONERY, having U.S. Patent Application NO. 11/669,768, filed January 31, 2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of ______, 2008.

James S. Wolf

STATE OF _____

COUNTY OF _____

Before me on this ______ day of ______, 2008, personally appeared ______, personally known to me and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ______ SEAL

5 of 6

T-800 P006/007 F-838

TL026688276 TEDIDINS (REEDIO240318 FRAME: 0282

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of ______, 2008.

Jeffrey L. Redington

STATE OF _____

COUNTY OF _____

Before me on this ______ day of ______, 2008, personally appeared ______, personally known to me and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _____

SEAL

6 of 6

TLOZ668827 TEDIDINS REEN: 024318 FRAME: 0283

PATENT

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE APRIL 4, 2007

This Corrective Assignment is executed to correct inadvertent clerical errors in the Assignee's proper legal name and to correct to the State of Formation of the Assignee. It is the intention of all parties to this Corrective Assignment that this document shall have an effective date *nunc pro tunc* of April 4, 2007 and shall replace the assignment document previously recorded at Reel/Frame 019175/0847.

WHEREAS, Allan S. Jones, 2642 Halifax Drive, Kingsport, TN 37660; Jack F. Rutledge, 1115 Cumberland Road, Chattanooga, TN 37419; James S. Wolf, 3119 Silver Lake Boulevard, Silver Lake, OH 44224; and Jeffrey L. Redington, 3030 Birchwood Avenue, Bellingham, WA 98225, all United States of America citizens, (referred to herein as Assignors) are the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions or improvements being more fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent In the United States of America patent application listed as METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING FROZEN CONFECTIONERY, having U.S. Patent Application NO. 11/669,768, filed January 31, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Puffin Innovations, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a business address of 2642 Hallfax Drive, Kingsport, TN 37660, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as AssIgnee) is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title, and interest in said Invention including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said Invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letter patent resulting from any reissue or reexamination thereof, and

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

1 of 6

JUL-28-2008 12:11

÷

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned Assignors will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignors by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to and under said invention, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark was and is used, and all rights incident thereto;

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, to said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of ______, 2008.

Allan S. Jones

STATE OF _____

2 of 6

: ,

COUNTY OF _____

Before me on this ______ day of ______, 2008, personally appeared ______, personally known to me and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

3 of 6

SEAL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of ______, 2008.

Jack F. Rutledge

STATE OF _____

COUNTY OF _____

Before me on this ______ day of ______, 2008, personally appeared ______, personally known to me and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

4 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of ______, 2008.

James S. Wolf

STATE OF _____

COUNTY OF _____

Before me on this ______ day of ______, 2008, personally appeared ______, personally known to me and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

5 of 6

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE APRIL 4, 2007

This Corrective Assignment is executed to correct inadvertent clerical errors in the Assignee's proper legal name and to correct to the State of Formation of the Assignee. It is the intention of all parties to this Corrective Assignment that this document shall have an effective date *nunc pro tunc* of April 4, 2007 and shall replace the assignment document previously recorded at Reel/Frame 019175/0847.

WHEREAS, Allan S. Jones, 2642 Halifax Drive, Kingsport, TN 37660; Jack F. Rutledge, 1115 Cumberland Road, Chattanooga, TN 37419; James S. Wolf, 3119 Silver Lake Boulevard, Silver Lake, OH 44224; and Jeffrey L. Redington, 3030 Birchwood Avenue, Bellingham, WA 98225, all United States of America citizens, (referred to herein as Assignors) are the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions or improvements being more fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America patent application listed as METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING FROZEN CONFECTIONERY, having U.S. Patent Application NO. 11/669,768, filed January 31, 2007; and

WHEREAS, **Puffin Innovations, LLC**, a Delaware corporation having a business address of **2642 Halifax Drive, Kingsport, TN 37660, United States of America,** (hereinafter referred to as **Assignee**) is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title, and interest in said invention including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letter patent resulting from any reissue or reexamination thereof, and

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 021318 FRAME: 0290 AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned Assignors will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignors by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to and under said invention, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark was and is used, and all rights incident thereto;

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, to said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of ______, 2008.

Allan S. Jones

STATE OF _____

2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 021318 FRAME: 0291 COUNTY OF _____

Before me on this ______ day of ______, 2008, personally appeared ______, personally known to me and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

3 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of ______, 2008.

Jack F. Rutledge

STATE OF _____

COUNTY OF _____

Before me on this ______ day of ______, 2008, personally appeared ______, personally known to me and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _____ SEAL

4 of 6

PATENT REEL: 021318 FRAME: 0293

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23rd day of 3rd/y, 2008.

James S. Wolf

STATE OF ______

COUNTY OF Summit

Before me on this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>JJ/y</u>, 2008, personally appeared <u>James S. Wolf</u>, personally known to me and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Melessa Lee Mornica Notary Public nelisse Lee Wornice

My Commission Expires: March 22, 2010

SEAL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of ______, 2008.

Jeffrey L. Redington

STATE OF _____

• • • · · ·

COUNTY OF _____

Before me on this _____ day of _____, 2008, personally appeared _____, personally known to me and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _____

SEAL

6 of 6